505712310 10/08/2019

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT5759120

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
SANGHYUN KIM	11/26/2018
KWANGHEE LEE	11/26/2018
MYOUNG KYUN SHIN	11/26/2018

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	POSCO
Street Address:	1 GOEDONG-DONG, NAM-GU, POHANG
City:	KYEONGBUK
State/Country:	KOREA, REPUBLIC OF
Postal Code:	790-785
Name:	PRIMETALS TECHNOLOGIES AUSTRIA GMBH
Street Address:	TURMSTRASSE 44
City:	LINZ
State/Country:	AUSTRIA
Postal Code:	4031

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	8728384
Patent Number:	9365906

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (212)382-0888

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 212-596-0500

Email: DLAMOURT@OSTROLENK.COM

Correspondent Name: OSTROLENK FABER LLP Address Line 1: 845 THIRD AVENUE

Address Line 4: NEW YORK, NEW YORK 10022

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: P/6314-105 AND P/6314-41 ROBERT C. FABER NAME OF SUBMITTER:

> **PATENT** REEL: 050653 FRAME: 0095

505712310

SIGNATURE:	/ROBERT C FABER/	
DATE SIGNED:	10/08/2019	
Total Attachments: 2		
source=02462521#page1.tif		
source=02462521#page2.tif		

PATENT REEL: 050653 FRAME: 0096

PATENT ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, We, Sanghyun KIM located at 108-704 Central Heights Apt. Nam-gu, Pohang-si, Gyeongsangbuk-do, Republic of Korea, Kwanghee LEE located at 329-202, Jigok-ro 303, Nam-gu, Pohang-si, Gyeongsangbuk-do, 37671, Republic of Korea and Myoung Kyun SHIN, located at 216-1302, Jigok-ro 294, Nam-gu, Pohang-si, Gyeongsangbuk-do, 37669, Republic of Korea (hereafter ASSIGNORS), have invented certain improvements in PROCESS AND DEVICE FOR CHARGING INTO A SMELTING UNIT, in U.S. Patent 8,728,384, having an issue date of May 20, 2014 and U.S. Patent 9,365,906 having an issue date of June 14, 2016.

WHEREAS, <u>POSCO</u>, a corporation organized and existing under the laws of Republic of Korea, located at <u>1 Goedong-dong</u>, <u>Nam-gu</u>, <u>Pohang</u>, <u>Kyeongbuk 790-785</u>, <u>Republic of Korea</u> (hereafter referred to as an <u>ASSIGNEE</u>) and <u>PRIMETALS TECHNOLOGIES</u> <u>AUSTRIA GMBH</u>, a corporation organized and existing under the laws of Austria located at <u>Turmstrasse 44, 4031 Linz</u>, <u>Austria</u> (hereafter referred to as <u>ASSIGNEE</u>) want to acquire jointly all right, title and interest in and to said invention, U.S. Patent Nos. 8,728,384 and 9,365,906.

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of One Dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, Sanghyun KIM, Kwanghee LEE and Myoung Kyun SHIN as Assignors hereby sell, assign and set over to said Assignees POSCO and PRIMETALS TECHNOLOGIES AUSTRIA GMBH, the "ASSIGNEES", their entire right, title and interest for the United States in and to said invention and the aforesaid Patent, all original, divisional, continuation, substitute, reissue or reexamination applications and patents applied for or granted therefor in the United States and all rights for past infringement, and the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks is hereby authorized and requested to issue all patents on said inventions or resulting therefrom to said Assignees herein, as Assignees of the entire interest therein; and the undersigned for ourselves and our legal representatives, heirs and assigns do hereby agree and covenant without further remuneration, to execute and deliver all divisional, continuation, reissue and other applications. {02232275.1}

PATENT 포스코 허락없이 출력정보 훼손 또는 무단되용시 법적책임이 있습니다 RFFI: 050653 FRAME: 0097 for Patent on said inventions and all assignments thereof to said Assignees or their representatives, to communicate to said Assignees or their representatives all facts known to the undersigned respecting said inventions, whenever requested, to testify in any interferences or other legal proceedings in which any of said applications or patents may become involved, to sign all lawful papers, make all rightful oaths, and to do generally everything necessary to assist Assignees, their successors, assigns and nominees to obtain patent protection for said invention in the United States, the expenses incident to said applications to be borne and paid by said Assignees.

Date: November 26th, 2018

ate: November 26th, 2018

Day 1/2018 2018

Sanghyun KIM

Kwanghee LEI

Myodno Kyun SHIN